Beach Advisory in Effect for Duluth Beach

By KBJR News 1

Beach Advisory in Effect for Duluth Beach

June 11, 2013 Updated Jun 11, 2013 at 1:54 PM CDT

Duluth, MN (NNCNOW.com)--- The Minnesota Department of Health has issued a no water contact advisory on a Duluth beach.

The advisory is for Boy Scout Landing, located in New Duluth on Commonwealth Avenue.

The health department advises people to stay out of the water due to elevated E-Coli bacteria levels from possible fecal contamination.

The beach is scheduled to be resampled sometime Tuesday

If you come in contact with the water and start to feel ill, you are asked to contact the Minnesota department of Health.

Posted to the web by Raeanna Marnati
rmarnati@kbjr.com

To submit a comment on this article, your email address is required. We respect your privacy and your email will not be visible to others nor will it be added to any email lists.